

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 524 OF 2004

NIVEA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr Vipin K Saxena, Adv.
Ms Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner who was granted four weeks' time as last chance to take steps in correct address has not taken steps even now.

The petitioner seeks three weeks' time again.

Granted on condition that if steps are not taken process will be issued for non-prosecution.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 12.12.2007.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj